

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

GEORGE I. WRIGHT,

Petitioner,

Supreme Court Case No.: SC04-137

vs.

DCA Case No.: 2D03-3165

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

PETITIONER GEORGE I. WRIGHT'S REPLY BRIEF

MATTHEW J. CONIGLIARO

Fla. Bar No. 63525

HUNTER W. CARROLL

Fla. Bar No. 0297630

CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.

Post Office Box 2861

St. Petersburg, FL 33731-2861

Telephone: (727) 821-7000

Facsimile: (727) 822-3768

Counsel for Petitioner, George I. Wright

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE JUDICIARY’S ERRONEOUS RETENTION OF A VETO OVER THE PAROLE COMMISSION’S RELEASE AUTHORITY IS A PATENT, CONSTITUTIONALLY SIGNIFICANT HARM THAT SHOULD BE CORRECTED AT ANY TIME.....	1
II. ALTERNATIVELY, THE RETENTION OF JURISDICTION TO VETO A PAROLE RELEASE VIOLATES SEPARATION OF POWERS PRINCIPALS, AND THUS THE RETENTION OF JURISDICTION FOR THAT PURPOSE IS AN ILLEGAL SENTENCE.....	4
CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE REGARDING TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Borden v. State</u> , 402 So. 2d 1176 (Fla. 1981)	4, 5, 7, 8, 9
<u>Bover v. State</u> , 797 So. 2d 1246 (Fla. 2001)	1
<u>Bush v. Schiavo</u> , 29 Fla. L. Weekly S515, 2004 WL 2109983 (Fla. Sept. 23, 2004)	8
<u>Carter v. State</u> , 786 So. 2d 1173 (Fla. 2001)	1
<u>Davis v. State</u> , 661 So. 2d 1193 (Fla. 1995)	1
<u>Harmon v. State</u> , 438 So. 2d 369 (Fla. 1983)	7
<u>Maddox v. State</u> , 760 So. 2d 89 (Fla. 2000)	1
<u>Memorial Hospital-West Volusia, Inc. v. News-Journal Corp.</u> , 729 So. 2d 373 (Fla. 1999)	5
<u>Puryear v. State</u> , 810 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 2002)	7
<u>Sparkman v. McClure</u> , 498 So. 2d 892 (Fla. 1986)	6
<u>Springfield v. State</u> , 443 So. 2d 484 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	7, 8

OTHERS

Article IV, § 8(c), Fla. Const.	2
Rule 3.800(a).....	1, 3, 4, 9
Section 947.16(3), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1978).....	5, 6, 7, 9
